=/ Hartsfield-Jackson

Atlanta International Airports

MONTHLY AIRPORT TRAFFIC REPORT
December 2013

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS 2013 2012 Change
Domestic
Air Carrier 53,803 53,570 0.43%
Air Taxi 13,770 14,140 -2.62%
General Aviation 549 556 -1.26%
Military 14 23 -39.13%
Subtotal 68,136 68,289 -0.22%
International
Air Carrier 5,318 5,610 -5.20%
TOTAL AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS 73,454 73,899 -0.60%
PASSENGERS
Domestic On 3,465,046 3,326,927 4.15%
Domestic Off 3,458,461 3,316,926 4.27%
Subtotal 6,923,507 6,643,853 4.21%
International On 450,741 417,044 8.08%
International Off 482,047 392,575 22.79%
Subtotal 932,788 809,619 15.21%
TOTAL PASSENGERS 7,856,295 7,453,472 5.40%
FREIGHT & EXPRESS (Metric Tons)
Domestic On 10,548 10,478 0.67%
Domestic Off 9,518 10,467 -9.07%
Subtotal 20,066 20,945 -4.20%
International On 10,464 12,127 -13.72%
International Off 14,964 17,889 -16.35%
Subtotal 25,427 30,016 -15.29%
Total Freight & Express 45,493 50,960 -10.73%
MAIL (Metric Tons)
Domestic On 1,987 1,244 59.67%
Domestic Off 2,464 1,691 45.73%
Subtotal 4,451 2,935 51.64%
International On 519 467 11.11%
International Off 42 29 47.72%
Subtotal 561 496 13.21%
Total Mail 5,012 3,431 46.09%
GRAND TOTAL CARGO — (Metric Tons) 50,504 54,391 -7.15%

(Freight, Express, & Mail)

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport
Atlanta, Georgia 30320. Phone: (404) 382-2333



AIRLINE

AeroMexico

Air Canada

Air France

AirTran Airways

Alaska Airlines

Allegiant Air

American Airlines
American Eagle Airline dba AA
British Airways

Delta Air Lines

Endeavor Air dba DL
ExpressJet Airlines dba DL
Frontier Airlines

KLM Royal Dutch Airlines
Korean Air

Lufthansa German Airlines
Republic Airlines

Silver Airways

SkyWest Airlines
Southwest Airlines

Spirit Airlines

United Airlines

US Airways

Vision Airlines

TOTAL

ON

0

0

0
356,872
9,221
133
44,127
18,221
0
2,417,919
37,650
330,448
7,782

0

0

0

197
2,979
1,582
107,523
21,978
45,947
62,467
0

3,465,046

HARTSFIELD-JACKSON ATLANTA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
MONTHLY PASSENGER DATA

(BY CARRIER)

December 2013

DOMESTIC

OFF

0

0

0
353,476
9,297
290
39,767
18,013
0
2,417,318
39,406
336,206
7,623

0

0

0

197
2,313
1,425
103,948
21,619
45,978
61,490
95

3,458,461

TOTAL

0

0

0
710,348
18,518
423
83,894
36,234
0
4,835,237
77,056
666,654
15,405
0

0

0

394
5,292
3,007
211,471
43,597
91,925
123,957
95

6,923,507

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport

INTERNATIONAL

OFF

2,828
5,068
17,574
18,415

TOTAL

6,280
9,435
35,201
39,266

TRANSIT

TOTAL

PASSENGERS PASSENGERS

eleNeololololeoloNololoNololoNoleoloNololoNololoNoNe]

6,280
9,435
35,201
749,614
18,518
423
83,894
36,234
11,309
5,562,042
77,056
720,131
15,405
14,118
25,423
11,474
394
5,292
3,007
211,471
43,597
91,925
123,957
95

7,856,295

PERCENT
OF
TOTAL

0.08%
0.12%
0.45%
9.54%
0.24%
0.01%
1.07%
0.46%
0.14%
70.80%
0.98%
9.17%
0.20%
0.18%
0.32%
0.15%
0.01%
0.07%
0.04%
2.69%
0.55%
1.17%
1.58%
0.00%

100.00%



HARTSFIELD-JACKSON ATLANTA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
MONTHLY FREIGHT DATA
(BY CARRIER - METRIC TONS)
December 2013

DOMESTIC INTERNATIONAL PERCENT
TOTAL OF

AIRLINE ON OFF TOTAL ON OFF TOTAL FREIGHT TOTAL
ABX Air 148 25 172 0 0 0 172 0.38%
Air Canada 0 0 0 2 6 8 8 0.02%
Air France 0 0 0 377 985 1,362 1,362 2.99%
Alaska Airlines 20 6 26 0 0 0 26 0.06%
American Airlines 4 16 20 0 0 0 20 0.04%
Asiana Airlines 0 0 0 555 677 1,232 1,232 2.71%
Atlas Air 0 0 0 9 9 9 0.02%
British Airways 0 0 0 672 885 1,557 1,557 3.42%
Cargolux Airlines 0 0 0 500 909 1,409 1,409 3.10%
Cathay Pacific Airways 0 0 0 392 476 868 868 1.91%
China Airlines 0 0 0 747 1,293 2,040 2,040 4.48%
Delta Air Lines 2,966 2,656 5,622 3,480 5,196 8,675 14,298 31.43%
DHL Express 301 442 743 0 0 0 743 1.63%
EVA Airways 0 0 0 1,016 1,199 2,215 2,215 4.87%
FedEx 4,502 3,714 8,215 0 0 0 8,215 18.06%
KLM Royal Dutch Airlines 0 0 0 308 307 616 616 1.35%
Korean Air 0 0 0 698 1,403 2,101 2,101 4.62%
Lufthansa German Airlines 0 0 0 945 1,200 2,145 2,145 4.72%
Mountain Air Cargo 0 6 6 0 0 0 6 0.01%
Polar Air Cargo Worldwide 0 0 0 423 52 475 475 1.04%
Qatar Airways 0 0 0 225 352 578 578 1.27%
Singapore Airlines Cargo 0 0 0 117 6 123 123 0.27%
Southwest Airlines 270 277 547 0 0 0 547 1.20%
United Airlines 3 16 20 0 0 0 20 0.04%
United Parcel Service 2,330 2,344 4,674 5 10 15 4,689 10.31%
US Airways 4 16 21 0 0 0 21 0.05%

TOTAL 10,548 9,518 20,066 10,464 14,964 25,427 45,493 100.00%

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport



~/Z Hartsfield-Jackson

Atlanta International Airports

YEAR-TO-DATE AIRPORT TRAFFIC REPORT

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS
Domestic

Air Carrier

Air Taxi

General Aviation

Military

Subtotal

International

Air Carrier

TOTAL AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS

PASSENGERS
Domestic On
Domestic Off

Subtotal

International On
International Off
Subtotal

TOTAL PASSENGERS

FREIGHT & EXPRESS (Metric Tons)

Domestic On
Domestic Off
Subtotal

International On
International Off
Subtotal

Total Freight & Express

MAIL (Metric Tons)
Domestic On
Domestic Off

Subtotal

International On
International Off
Subtotal

Total Mail

GRAND TOTAL CARGO - Metric Tons

(Freight, Express, & Mail)

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport
Atlanta, Georgia 30320. Phone: (404) 382-2333

December 2013

2013

657,241
178,456
7,234
195
843,126

67,948
911,074

42,058,871
42,114,220
84,173,091

5,059,285
5,198,848
10,258,133

94,431,224

122,138
109,627
231,764

135,887
198,072
333,959

565,723

19,493
25,555
45,048

5,249
345
5,594

50,642
616,365

2012

672,154
181,776
7,743
428
862,101

68,209

930,310

42,818,014
42,841,471
85,659,485

4,901,837
4,952,506
9,854,343

95,513,828

125,479
120,098
245,578

148,653
219,870
368,523

614,101

13,770
20,704
34,474

5,229
210
5,439

39,913

654,013

Change

-2.22%
-1.83%
-6.57%
-54.44%
-2.20%

-0.38%

-2.07%

-1.77%
-1.70%
-1.74%

3.21%
4.97%
4.10%

-1.13%

-2.66%
-8.72%
-5.62%

-8.59%
-9.91%
-9.38%

-7.88%

41.56%
23.43%
30.67%

0.37%
64.87%
2.86%

26.88%

-5.76%



AIRLINE

AeroMexico

Air Canada

Air France
AirTran Airways
Alaska Airlines
Allegiant Air
American Airlines

American Eagle Airline dba AA

British Airways

Compass Airlines dba DL
Continental Airlines

Delta Air Lines

Endeavor Air dba DL
ExpressJet Airlines dba DL
Frontier Airlines

KLM Royal Dutch Airlines
Korean Air

Lufthansa German Airlines
Mesa dba UA

Omni Air International
Pacific Wings dba GaSkies
Republic Airlines

Shuttle America dba UA
Shuttle America dba DL
Silver Airways

SkyWest Airlines dba UA
SkyWest Airlines
Southwest Airlines

Spirit Airlines

United Airlines

US Airways

Vision Airlines

TOTAL

ON

0

0

0
4,870,143
103,251
464
497,233
281,025

0

46,475
94,869
28,966,471
402,465
4,161,228
70,198
0

0

0
31,234
0

196
1,810
44,338
4,417
30,960
1,582
41,656
949,627
247,524
447,602
762,634
1,469

42,058,871

HARTSFIELD-JACKSON ATLANTA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
YEAR-TO-DATE PASSENGER DATA

DOMESTIC

OFF

0

0

0
4,878,552
107,619
531
495,316
289,046

0

46,542
96,329
29,047,542
405,960
4,128,343
69,903
0

0

0
32,489
0

251

853
46,591
4,269
28,977
1,425
41,800
937,573
246,376
450,797
755,470
1,666

42,114,220

(BY CARRIER)
December 2013

TOTAL

0

0

0
9,748,695
210,870
995
992,549
570,071
0

93,017
191,198
58,014,013
808,425
8,289,571
140,101

0

0

0

63,723

0

447

2,663
90,929
8,686
59,937
3,007
83,456
1,887,200
493,900
898,399
1,518,104
3,135

84,173,091

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport

67,326
140

0
3,896,038
30,930
244,094
0
90,361
129,684
73,482
0

845
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5,059,285

INTERNATIONAL

OFF

26,885
62,161
198,491
244,219
0

0

0

0
69,891
139

0
4,020,937
30,950
237,132
0
97,967
131,845
75,839
0

2,392
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5,198,848

TOTAL

53,037
120,428
397,983
486,693

0

0

0

0

137,217
279

0
7,916,975

61,880

481,226

0
188,328
261,529
149,321
0

3,237

[eNoloNoNoloNoNoloNoNoNe]

10,258,133

TRANSIT

TOTAL

PASSENGERS PASSENGERS

[« ecNeoNooNololololoNololoNololoNololoNoNoNoNoloNoNololoNoloNoNoNe)

53,037
120,428
397,983

10,235,388
210,870
995
992,549
570,071
137,217

93,296

191,198

65,930,988
870,305
8,770,797
140,101
188,328
261,529
149,321
63,723
3,237

447

2,663
90,929
8,686
59,937
3,007
83,456
1,887,200
493,900
898,399
1,518,104
3,135

94,431,224

PERCENT
OF
TOTAL

0.06%
0.13%
0.42%
10.84%
0.22%
0.00%
1.05%
0.60%
0.15%
0.10%
0.20%
69.82%
0.92%
9.29%
0.15%
0.20%
0.28%
0.16%
0.07%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.10%
0.01%
0.06%
0.00%
0.09%
2.00%
0.52%
0.95%
1.61%
0.00%

100.00%



AIRLINE

ABX Air

ACG Air Cargo Germany
Air Canada

Air France

Alaska Airlines

American Airlines
Asiana Airlines

Atlas Air

British Airways

Cargolux Airlines

Cathay Pacific Airways
China Airlines

China Cargo Airlines
Continental Airlines
Delta Air Lines

DHL Express

EVA Airways

FedEx

Frontier Airlines

Kalitta Air

KLM Royal Dutch Airlines
Korean Air

Lufthansa German Airlines
Mountain Air Cargo
Polar Air Cargo Worldwide
Qatar Airways

Singapore Airlines Cargo
Southwest Airlines
United Airlines

United Parcel Service
US Airways

TOTAL

[eNoNoNeNe]

HARTSFIELD-JACKSON ATLANTA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
YEAR-TO-DATE FREIGHT DATA
(BY CARRIER - METRIC TONS)

DOMESTIC

OFF

2,110

[eNoNoNeNe)

76
36,091
3,785

43,489
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2,392
144
20,842
220

109,627

December 2013
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142
72,204
6,999

94,414

4,799
284
46,568
321

231,764

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport

ON

0

0

28
3,904
0

0
5,845
0
10,454
8,581
7,338
8,562
0

0
48,568
0
9,945
0

0

39
2,545
8,866
11,532
0
4,189
3,523
1,739
0

0

229

0

135,887

INTERNATIONAL

OFF

0

0

24
8,592
0

0
8,101
96
11,464
10,223
10,822
14,400
3,949
0

66,517
0
16,074
0

0

0
4,018
21,127
15,353

991
5,040
628

657

198,072

TOTAL

52
12,496
0

13,945

21,918
18,804
18,160
22,961
3,949
0

115,085
26,018
39
6,563
29,993
26,885
5,180

8,562
2,367

886

333,959

TOTAL
FREIGHT

5,100
0

52
12,496
451
356
13,945
96
21,918
18,804
18,160
22,961
3,949
142
187,289
6,999
26,018
94,414

565,723

PERCENT
OF
TOTAL

0.90%
0.00%
0.01%
2.21%
0.08%
0.06%
2.47%
0.02%
3.87%
3.32%
3.21%
4.06%
0.70%
0.03%
33.11%
1.24%
4.60%
16.69%
0.01%
0.01%
1.16%
5.30%
4.75%
0.01%
0.92%
1.51%
0.42%
0.85%
0.05%
8.39%
0.06%

100%
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